

CS DJ 508/22
SAVITA GARG Vs. SWETA JAIN AND ORS

14.08.24

Present: Sh. M.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant no.1/DW1 with Ld. Counsel.

Evidence by way of affidavit of DW1 along with list of witnesses and list of documents with documents filed on behalf of defendant along with two applications, one under Order VIII Rule 1(a) Sub Rule 3 CPC for filing of additional documents and another for waiver of earlier cost of Rs.2500/- imposed on the defendant vide order dated 30.05.2024. Copies supplied.

Reply filed on behalf of the plaintiff to the application under Order VIII Rule 1(a) Sub Rule 3 CPC. Copy supplied.

Heard on the first application. Considering the submissions made, for the reasons assigned in the application and in the interest of justice, application under Order VIII Rule 1(a) Sub Rule 3 CPC stands allowed subject to cost of Rs.3,000/-. Documents be taken on record subject to payment of cost.

So far as another application for waiver of cost of Rs.2500/- is concerned, no ground is made out for waiving the earlier cost. Accordingly, this application stands dismissed.

DW1/Sweta Jain has tendered her affidavit in evidence. Cross examination deferred on the request of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Put up for payment of earlier cost and the cost imposed today as well as for cross examination of DW1, for 09.10.24.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/14.08.24.