

GAJENDER SINGH SOLANKI AND ORS Vs. RAJENDER SINGH

02.09.2024.

Present: Mr. Dheeraj Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the appellants.
Mr. Kamaldeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

ORDER

1. Ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that he has no objection, if the application of the appellants under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC is allowed, subject to cost.
2. Heard. The application stands allowed, subject to cost of Rs. 1,000/- to be paid to the respondent. Let amended memo of parties be filed with advance copy to the counsel for the respondent.
3. Be put up for arguments on the present appeal on **16.10.2024**.

Shivali Bansal
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
02.09.2024