

08.11.24

Present: Sh. A.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Manohar Sah, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendants

Today the case is fixed for cross examination of DW1. DW1 is not present. An application is being filed that daughter of DW1 is admitted in Max Hospital. Copy of the application is supplied to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Heard.

In the interest of justice, absolute last and final opportunity is granted for cross examination of DW1 and it is made clear that for any reason DW1 does not appear on the date fixed for her cross examination, DE shall stand closed.

Ld. Counsel for defendant is further directed to file affidavit of any other witness, with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, at least ten days prior to the next date.

Put up the case for DE as well as for payment of earlier cost by the defendant to the plaintiff, for 20.12.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/08.11.24.