

CS DJ 508/22

SAVITA GARG Vs. SWETA JAIN AND ORS

09.01.2026

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Dubey, Ld. Counsel for the
plainiff along with son of the plaintiff.
D1 in person.
Sh. Jitender Kalra, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant
no. 1 and 2 along with D1 and D2
DW Shubhi Jain in person.

Matter is listed for further cross examination of
DW1/ Sweta Jain.

DW1 / Sweta Jain is further cross examined and
discharged.

DW Shubhi Jain also examined in chief as DW2,
cross examined and discharged.

At request of the Ld Counsel for the defendant, list
the matter for further D.E on **28.03.2026**.

Defendant is directed to take steps within ten days
for service of summons upon the remaining Defence witnesses
for date fixed. **Process be also given Dasti to the Ld Counsel for
the defendant, as prayed.**

**Let evidence affidavit of the remaining witnesses be
filed on record with advance copy to the other side well before
NDOH.**

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/09.01.2026