

20 CS DJ 508/22 SAVITA GARG Vs. SWETA JAIN AND ORS
28.03.2026

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
plainiff along with son of the plaintiff
Sh. Vishal Gaur, DW in person.
Sh. Vinod Kumar Sharma, DW in person.
Sh. Tarun Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the defendants
along with defendant.
DW Rajender Kumar Verma in person.

1. DW Rajender Kumar Verma is examined in chief as DW3, cross examined and discharged. Diet money paid to the witness.
2. DW Yogesh Rathi is examined in chief as DW4, cross examined and discharged. Diet money paid to the witness.
3. The Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he does not have any objection with respect to the sale deed dt. 01.10.2004 with respect to the suit property bearing A 65 Hill Apartment, Sec. 13, Rohini, Delhi-85 and C1, 396, Muskan Apartment Sec. 17, Rohini, Delhi-89. In view of the no objection by the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, the witness Sub Registrar VI A, North West II is dropped from the list of witnesses.
4. **Put up for further DE on 06.06.2026**

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/28.03.2026